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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: J.R. Claeys

Finance Address: 426 Greystone Dr
Filing Report ^^

City: Salina Zip: 67401 County: Saline

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 24

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGDWING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$141,820.94

$9,650.00

$151,470.94

$32,531.92

$118,939.02

$0.00

$100,000.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 8/29/2024 9:42:51 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: J.R. Claeys
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate:

Date

07/25/24

07/22/24

07/12/24

07/03/24

06/17/24

06/01/24

06/01/24

06/01/24

06/01/24

LR. Claeys

Name and Address

WinRed Technical Services LLC
1776 Wilson Blvd
Suite 530
Arlington VA 22219

Kansas Republican Party
PO Box 4157
Topeka KS 66604

Mailchimp
405N.AngierAve.NE
Atlanta GA 30312

The Richard Norman Company
113 East Market St.
Suite 300
Leesburg VA 20176

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr
Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr

Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr
Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr

Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr

Salina KS 67401

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Processing Fees

Printing Mail Piece

Candidate (self) Monthly Fees Jan-July

Candidate (self) Fundraising Mail

Candidate (self) KRSC Donation

Candidate (self) KC Airport Hotel

Candidate (self) Southwest Flight to DC

Candidate (self) American Flight to
McAllen, TX

Candidate (self) American Flight to KC

Amount

$19.70

$9,598.16

$660.00

$4,900.00

$5,000.00

$153.75

$574.98

$358.89

$209.97



06/01/24

06/01/24

06/01/24

06/01/24

05/23/24

05/22/24

05/22/24

05/21/24

05/21/24

05/21/24

05/15/24

05/06/24

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr
Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr

Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr
Salina KS 67401

J.R. Ctaeys
426 Greystone Dr

Salina KS 67401

Axiom Strategies
800 W 47th St
Ste 200
Kansas City MO 64112

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr

Salina KS 67401

Fundraising, Inc
800 W 47th St
Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr
Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr

Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr
Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
426 Greystone Dr
Salina KS 67401

Fundraising, Inc
800 W 47th St

Candidate (self) DC Hotel

Candidate (self) KCI Parking

Candidate (self) Video Wardrobe

Candidate (self) Eisenhower Series
Donation

Miscellaneous Design

Candidate (self) Newsletter Overage

Candidate (self) Postal & Phone List

Candidate (self) RNC 2024 Hotel

Candidate (self) RNC 2024 Flight

Candidate (self) RNC 2024 Convention
Fee

Candidate (self) Sunflower State Journal

Subscription

Candidate (self) Fundraise List

$294.771

$108.00

$77.18

$200.00

$300.00

$540.28

$750.00

$1,632.85

$418.21

$350.00

$160.00

$750.00



05/06/24

04/22/24

04/22/24

03/06/24

03/06/24

03/06/24

01/25/24

01/15/24

01/15/24

01/15/24

Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

First Bank Kansas

220 S Santa Fe
Salina KS 67401

National Rifle Association
11250 Waples Mill Road
Fairfax VA 22030

Kansas State Rifle Association
PO Box 8760
Topeka KS 66608

Cox Communications
901 S George Washington Blvd
Wichita KS 67211

Kansas Health Care Association

1100 SW Gage Blvd
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S Kansas Ave
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Republican Party
PO Box 4157
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Secretary of State
120 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66612

Stoneridge Group
960 N Point Parkway
Suite 225
Alpharetta GA 30005

Fundraising, Inc
800 W 47th St
Suite 200
Kansas City MO 64112

Miscellaneous Check Order/Fee

Subscription Convention Membership

Subscription Membership

Refund Excess Contribution

Refund Excess Contribution

Refund Excess Contribution

Donation/Contrib Contribution

Candidate (self) Filing Fee

Candidate (self) Text Message
Newsletter

Candidate (self) Newsletter Email List

$38.00

$750.00

$400.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$145.00

$870.98

$1,521.20

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$32531.92

$0
$32531.921
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