Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate SAmended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name:**J.R. Claeys** Finance Address: **426 Greystone Dr** Filing Report Address2:

City: Salina Zip: 67401 County: Saline

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 24



)	
international generation and an environment of the second s	\$141,820.94
(Schedule A) view/print	\$9,650.00
(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$151,470.94
(Schedule C) view/print	\$32,531.92
Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$118,939.02
(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
(Schedule D) view/print	\$100,000.00
	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u> (Add Lines 1 and 2) (Schedule C) <u>view/print</u> Subtract Line 4 from 3) (Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 8/29/2024 9:42:51 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: J.R. Claeys

Print this form or Go Back

## **SCHEDULE C**

## EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

## Candidate: J.R. Claeys

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/25/24	WinRed Technical Services LLC 1776 Wilson Blvd Suite 530 Arlington VA 22219	Fundraising Expenses Processing Fees	\$19.70
07/22/24	Kansas Republican Party PO Box 4157 Topeka KS 66604	Printing Mail Piece	\$9,598.16
07/12/24	Mailchimp 405 N. Angier Ave. NE Atlanta GA 30312	Candidate (self) Monthly Fees Jan-July	\$660.00
07/03/24	The Richard Norman Company 113 East Market St. Suite 300 Leesburg VA 20176	Candidate (self) Fundraising Mail	\$4,900.00
06/17/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) KRSC Donation	\$5,000.00
06/01/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) KC Airport Hotel	\$153.75
06/01/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) Southwest Flight to DC	\$574.98
06/01/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) American Flight to McAllen, TX	\$358.89
06/01/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) American Flight to KC	\$209.97

06/01/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) DC Hotel	\$294.77
06/01/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) KCI Parking	\$108.00
06/01/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) Video Wardrobe	\$77.18
06/01/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) Eisenhower Series Donation	\$200.00
05/23/24	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th St Ste 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Miscellaneous Design	\$300.00
05/22/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) Newsletter Overage	\$540.28
05/22/24	Fundraising, Inc 800 W 47th St Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Candidate (self) Postal & Phone List	\$750.00
05/21/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) RNC 2024 Hotel	\$1,632.85
05/21/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) RNC 2024 Flight	\$418.21
05/21/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) RNC 2024 Convention Fee	\$350.00
05/15/24	J.R. Claeys 426 Greystone Dr Salina KS 67401	Candidate (self) Sunflower State Journal Subscription	\$160.00
05/06/24	Fundraising, Inc 800 W 47th St	Candidate (self) Fundraise List	\$750.00

	Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112		
05/06/24	First Bank Kansas 220 S Santa Fe Salina KS 67401	Miscellaneous Check Order/Fee	\$38.00
04/22/24	National Rifle Association 11250 Waples Mill Road Fairfax VA 22030	Subscription Convention Membership	\$750.00
04/22/24	Kansas State Rifle Association PO Box 8760 Topeka KS 66608	Subscription Membership	\$400.00
03/06/24	Cox Communications 901 S George Washington Blvd Wichita KS 67211	Refund Excess Contribution	\$250.00
03/06/24	Kansas Health Care Association 1100 SW Gage Blvd Topeka KS 66604	Refund Excess Contribution	\$250.00
03/06/24	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S Kansas Ave Suite 300 Topeka KS 66612	Refund Excess Contribution	\$250.00
01/25/24	Kansas Republican Party PO Box 4157 Topeka KS 66604	Donation/Contrib Contribution	\$1,000.00
01/15/24	Kansas Secretary of State 120 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Candidate (self) Filing Fee	\$145.00
01/15/24	Stoneridge Group 960 N Point Parkway Suite 225 Alpharetta GA 30005	Candidate (self) Text Message Newsletter	\$870.98
01/15/24	Fundraising, Inc 800 W 47th St Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64112	Candidate (self) Newsletter Email List	\$1,521.20
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			

Print this form or Go Back